

**Retainer Fees:** A non-refundable retainer fee is required to secure any of our services for your event, and is due after signing a contract. The retainer fee is deducted from the base rate. The office will accept credit cards, personal or bank checks for retainer fees.

**Balances:** All balances are due two weeks before the event date. Balance is payable directly to the individual Performer in the form of a **personal or bank check**.

**Travel Fees:** We offer free travel for up to fifty miles from the Performer's home location. Any event location outside of our free zone radius will be charged a travel fee. Travel fees will be calculated by the office manager.

**Weather:** For outdoor events, our entertainers, PhotoBooth, and UpLights cannot perform in any type of precipitation. There must be a tent or indoor option if inclement weather occurs. If ground is wet or damp, there must be some type of raised or hard floor to set up on - we cannot set up in wet or damp grass.

**Tipping:** Tipping is not required, yet always appreciated. Please present any tips directly to the performer and not the office.

\*Prices are subject to change without notice.

### JUSTICE OF THE PEACE

Pricing for JP service is \$325. There is a \$75 retainer fee paid when signing the contract, and the balance of \$250 is paid directly to your JP. The base rate includes a details meeting to plan your ceremony. If you wish for your JP to attend the ceremony rehearsal, there will be an extra charge of \$75.

#### Our JPs are: Jacqui Dion, David Burns, John Scuto, Sherry Farrell, Tim Bruneau\*, Meghan Singelais\*, and Kelly Elliott\*.

\*Can only be booked as a JP if they are also your DJ, and cannot attend rehearsals.

# PRICE LIST

# DJ PRICING

Our DJ rates are based off a <u>**5 hour event**</u> and hours must be consecutive (the time cannot be split up). Retainer fees are DEDUCTED from the base rate. Overtime rates are per hour and can be split in half if less than one hour is needed.

#### **OUR EXTRAORDINARY DJs**

Joey Dion		.\$1,800
Kibar Moussoba	retainer overtime	\$350 \$300 <b>\$1,800</b>
Kevin Sawler	retainer overtime	\$350 \$300 <b>\$1.650</b>
Ken Dionne	retainer overtime	\$350 \$300 <b>.\$1,650</b>
Adam Blackstock	retainer overtime	\$350 \$300 .\$1,550
Rick Lee	retainer overtime	\$350 \$300 <b>\$1,550</b>
	retainer overtime	\$350 \$300

#### **OUR EXCEPTIONAL DJs**

Tim Bruneau		.\$1,350
Meghan Singelais	retainer overtime	\$350 \$250
Jay Malette	retainer overtime	\$350 \$250
Kelly Elliott	retainer overtime	\$350 \$250
Jon Mermer	retainer overtime	\$350 \$250
Matt Perez	retainer overtime	\$350 \$250
Jason Cumming	retainer overtime	\$350 \$250
,	retainer overtime	\$350 \$250

#### OUR ESSENTIAL DJS

Will Smith		\$900
	retainer	\$300
Brien Lafferty	overtime	\$200 <b>\$650</b>
Diten Danei ty	retainer	\$250
Mike Benoit	overtime	\$150
Mike Benoit	retainer	<b>\$650</b> \$250
	overtime	\$150
Jen Cruz		\$650
	retainer	\$250
	overtime	\$150
Tom Darling		. \$450
0	retainer	\$200
	overtime	\$100

# Ceremony Musicians

#### Musicians are booked at the following time increments:

- 20 minute prelude while guests are arriving
- 30 minutes allowed for the ceremony
- 10 minute postlude while guests are leaving the ceremony area.

\*Church ceremonies often need to book overtime

**Rehearsals:** There will be a charge of \$50 to have one musician present during a ceremony rehearsal.

**Weather:** Because of the delicate nature of the instruments, string musicians can only be booked for **outside ceremonies** May through September All other months must have indoor ceremonies.

#### STRING QUARTET

First Hour of Music		\$925
	retainer	
	overtime	\$400
	per hour billed in 15 minute incre	ements

#### STRING TRIO

First Hour of Music		\$800
	retainer	
	overtime	\$300
	per hour billed in 15 minute increm	nents

#### **STRING DUO**

First Hour of Music		\$600
	retainer	
	overtime	\$200
per hour billed in	15 minute incre	ments

#### SOLO VIOLIN

First Hour of Music		\$375
	retainer	\$150
	overtime	\$100
PIANIST	per hour billed in 15 minute increa	ments
		\$250
(piano on location)	retainer. overtime	\$100 \$100
	per hour billed in 15 minute increa	ments

#### PIANIST

First Hour of Music		\$350
(we provide a keyboard)	retainer	\$100
	overtime	\$100
per hour b	illed in 15 minute incre	ments

#### **CLASSICAL GUITARIST**

First Hour of Music		\$550
	retainer	\$150
1 1.11 1.		

per hour billed in 15 minute increments

#### **GUITAR & FLUTE**

First Hour of Music	\$600
retain	ner \$150
overt	time \$200
per hour billed in 15 minu	te increments

### Award Winning PHOTOBOOTH Visit the PhotoBooth page on our website to learn abo

Visit the PhotoBooth page on our website to learn about our PhotoBooth and view pictures. A retainer fee of **\$250** is due after booking, and is DEDUCTED from the base rate.

#### Need It! \$600 which includes:

- 4 hours of Unlimited Pictures
- PhotoBooth Attendant
- Customized Photo Strips
- Flash Drive of all Photos

#### Want It! \$700 which includes:

- 4 hours of Unlimited Pictures
- PhotoBooth Attendant
- Customized Photo Strips
- Flash Drive of all Photos
- Fun Props & Costumes

#### Got it All! \$750 which includes:

- 4 hours of Unlimited Pictures
- PhotoBooth Attendant
- Customized Photo Strips
- Flash Drive of all Photos
- Fun Props & Costumes
- Customized Photo Scrapbook

#### A La Carte Add Ons:

- Extra Hour of Coverage (Open) \$150
- Extra Hour Non-Run Time (Closed) \$50
  - Most often used for early set ups & during dinner

# UPLIGHTING

Visit the Event UpLighting page on our website to learn more about the UpLights & Monogram Projection and to view pictures. A retainer fee of **\$150** is due after booking, and is DEDUCTED from the base rate.

#### UpLighting package is \$450 and it includes:

- Up to 16 wireless, battery operated UpLights
- Up to 6 hours of coverage (overtime \$150 per hour)
- UpLighting Tech

#### A La Carte Add On:

• Monogram Projection - \$150

Monogram Projection ONLY (no UpLights) - \$200

## Dancing on a Cloud

The Dancing on a Cloud effect adds a beautiful blanket of low-lying fog which creates a picturesque atmosphere for your first dance. The basic package comes with 5lbs of dry ice which can be used for 1 or 2 songs or until the ice is gone. Add on the Geysers for an explosive entrance, and the Dancing under the Stars for a unique, romantic experience. A retainer fee of **\$100** is due after booking, and is DEDUCTED from the base rate.

Basic Dancing on a Cloud package is \$400 and it includes:

• 5 lbs of Dry Ice

#### A La Carte Add Ons:

- Geyser \$100 each (2 available)
- Dancing Under the Stars \$100

MAINEVEN ENTERTAINMENTLLC 603.434

603.434.8293 • 888.833.8293 • WWW.AMAINEVENT.COM